
Decatur Dash 5K

Overall Finish List

May 18, 2013

Time 2 Run

5K Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Mike Thrailkill                   Hickory  MS           982    49   M       1 Top Fin             18:50.2      6:05/M
      2    Charlie Gaddis                    Hickory  MS           984    16   M       2 Top Fin             19:40.3      6:21/M
      3    Regan Monk                        Hickory  MS           975    17   M       3 Top Fin             20:43.4      6:41/M
      4    Tyler Thomas                      Hickory  MS           500    35   M       1 30-39               20:48.7      6:43/M
      5    Russ Thompson                     Decatur  MS           435    18   M       1 15-19               22:09.3      7:09/M
      6    Nina LaBue                        Conehatta  MS         979    17   F       1 Top Fin             22:16.0      7:11/M
      7    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        703    24   M       1 20-29               22:20.4      7:12/M
      8    Stacy Barr                        Hattiesburg  MS       980    47   M       1 40-49               22:34.0      7:17/M
      9    Daniel Munn                       Decatur  MS           974    32   M       2 30-39               22:46.0      7:21/M
     10    Keith Espey                       Chunky  MS            994    43   M       2 40-49               23:54.8      7:43/M
     11    Will Thompson                     Decatur  MS           434    18   M       2 15-19               24:29.9      7:54/M
     12    Kasey Thoms                       Hattiesburg  MS       967    32   F       2 Top Fin             25:06.3      8:06/M
     13    Emily Luke                        Brandon  MS           970    30   F       3 Top Fin             25:23.5      8:11/M
     14    Samm Thompson                     Decatur  MS           436    15   M       3 15-19               26:21.6      8:30/M
     15    Robby Pierce                      Lawrence  MS          961    31   M       3 30-39               26:56.4      8:41/M
     16    Jamie Leach                       Little Rock  MS       942    36   M       4 30-39               27:02.9      8:43/M
     17    Jai Laeach                        Little Rock  MS       986    29   M       2 20-29               27:09.0      8:45/M
     18    Vickie Thorne                     Decatur  MS           489    45   F       1 40-49               28:00.5      9:02/M
     19    Kenneth Thompson                  Decatur  MS           433    47   M       3 40-49               28:26.0      9:10/M
     20    Rebecca Rigdon                    Union  MS             423    33   F       1 30-39               28:27.2      9:11/M
     21    Cole Tadlock                      Decatur  MS           947     8   M       1  0-14               28:58.9      9:21/M
     22    Mae Thornton                      Decatur  MS           949    32   F       2 30-39               28:59.2      9:21/M
     23    Nathan Tadlock                    Decatur  MS           946    34   M       5 30-39               29:00.0      9:21/M
     24    Lindsay Foster                    Oxford  MS            410    28   F       1 20-29               29:47.1      9:36/M
     25    Jennifer Tune                     Hickory  MS           991    25   F       2 20-29               30:14.2      9:45/M
     26    Jonathan Boudreaux                Decatur  MS           934    12   M       2  0-14               30:14.6      9:45/M
     27    Lynne Thrailkill                  Hickory  MS           990    50   F       1 50-59               30:15.0      9:45/M
     28    Vera Spinks                       Tuscaloosa  AL        461    34   F       3 30-39               30:25.3      9:49/M
     29    Parker Collins                    Newton  MS            978    14   M       3  0-14               30:29.4      9:50/M
     30    Katie Reeves                      Decatur  MS           483    21   F       3 20-29               30:35.2      9:52/M
     31    Cade Hoggard                      Decatur  MS           965    26   M       3 20-29               30:42.4      9:54/M
     32    Harper Laird                      Starkville  MS        451    12   F       1  0-14               31:18.8     10:06/M
     33    Ashley Pierce                     Lawrence  MS          960    29   F       4 20-29               31:22.8     10:07/M
     34    Rae Hollingsworth                 Lawrence  MS          438    42   F       2 40-49               31:25.0     10:08/M
     35    Tesa Quinn                        Union  MS             439    33   F       4 30-39               31:27.1     10:09/M
     36    Elon Espey                        Chunky  MS            993    40   F       3 40-49               32:11.9     10:23/M
     37    Allison Hinnant                   West Point  MS        457    36   F       5 30-39               32:38.0     10:32/M
     38    Noah McWhirter                    Collinsville  MS      987    14   M       4  0-14               33:13.4     10:43/M
     39    Katie Sprinkle                    Chunky  MS            444    11   F       2  0-14               34:31.8     11:08/M
     40    Caroline Bolton                   Clinton  MS           977    38   F       6 30-39               35:08.3     11:20/M
     41    Jaron Croft                       Decatur  MS           997    18   M       4 15-19               35:49.8     11:33/M
     42    Hank Moreau                       Decatur  MS           485    76   M       1 70-99               35:55.8     11:35/M
     43    Will Dowling                      Meridian  MS          449    52   M       1 50-59               37:29.1     12:05/M
     44    Caitlin Harper                    Decatur  MS           469    24   F       5 20-29               38:43.4     12:29/M
     45    Stephanie McMullan                Decatur  MS           976    43   F       4 40-49               38:45.1     12:30/M
     46    Juile Burton                      Little Rock  MS       981    31   F       7 30-39               40:07.4     12:56/M
     47    Karen Bounds                      Lawrence  MS          952    49   F       5 40-49               40:12.4     12:58/M
     48    Kathy Peoples                     Decatur  MS           484    35   F       8 30-39               40:37.0     13:06/M
     49    Beth Reeves                       Decatur  MS           482    51   F       2 50-59               40:37.3     13:06/M
     50    Theresa Buntyn                    Decatur  MS           944    53   F       3 50-59               40:49.7     13:10/M
     51    Dana Blair                        Richland  MS          429    43   F       6 40-49               41:23.0     13:21/M
     52    Kymberly Croft                    Decatur  MS           998    17   F       1 15-19               41:46.1     13:28/M
     53    Benita Crowther                   Birmingham  AL        425    44   F       7 40-49               41:46.4     13:28/M
     54    Kay Gaddis                        Hickory  MS           985    43   F       8 40-49               42:41.7     13:46/M
     55    Anna Claire Sanford               Decatur  MS           962    24   F       6 20-29               43:59.3     14:11/M
     56    Kristen Hedrick                   Decatur  MS           430    28   F       7 20-29               44:38.1     14:24/M
     57    Calli Cumberland                  Decatur  MS           411    24   F       8 20-29               48:13.3     15:33/M

 

5K Walk
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                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Percy Pearson                     Decatur  MS           456    60   M       1 Top Fin             44:15.6     14:16/M
      2    Kim Sprinkle                      Chunky  MS            443    35   F       1 Top Fin             44:18.0     14:17/M
      3    Lynn Hayes                        Decatur  MS           964    57   F       2 Top Fin             46:04.1     14:52/M
      4    Sandy Comans                      Decatur  MS           963    59   F       3 Top Fin             46:04.6     14:52/M
      5    Ben Harper                        Decatur  MS           487    52   M       2 Top Fin             46:36.7     15:02/M
      6    Brenda Harper                     Decatur  MS           488    52   F       1 50-59               46:36.8     15:02/M
      7    Harriet Vickers Laird             Starkville  MS        453    49   F       1 40-49               46:59.4     15:09/M
      8    Lisa Addy                         Decatur  MS           937    38   F       1 30-39               46:59.9     15:09/M
      9    Rhonda Cooksey                    Decatur  MS           428    41   F       2 40-49               47:01.2     15:10/M
     10    Celia Boggan                      Decatur  MS           941    22   F       1 20-29               48:14.7     15:34/M
     11    Larry Harms                       Decatur  MS           479    69   M       3 Top Fin             49:09.3     15:51/M
     12    Susan Taylor                      Decatur  MS           969    58   F       2 50-59               49:56.7     16:06/M
     13    Gloria Harms                      Decatur  MS           480    68   F       1 60-69               49:57.0     16:07/M
     14    Cindy Massey                      Decatur  MS           420    43   F       3 40-49               50:25.6     16:16/M
     15    Linda Cooksey                     Decatur  MS           432    63   F       2 60-69               50:26.8     16:16/M
     16    Pat Cleveland                     Decatur  MS           495    65   M       1 60-69               50:30.4     16:17/M
     17    Martha Cleveland                  Decatur  MS           496    63   F       3 60-69               51:31.6     16:37/M
     18    Carol Vickers                     Decatur  MS           455    75   F       1 70-99               51:32.9     16:37/M
     19    Jan McNeill                       Decatur  MS           475    54   F       3 50-59               51:44.5     16:41/M
     20    Anita Shoemaker                   Decatur  MS           473    52   F       4 50-59               51:46.1     16:42/M
     21    Dawn Alexander                    Little Rock  MS       493    49   F       4 40-49               52:24.8     16:54/M
     22    Tish Mathis                       Decatur  MS           472    37   F       2 30-39               55:18.1     17:50/M
     23    Joyce Luke                        Hickory  MS           933    61   F       4 60-69               55:24.9     17:52/M
     24    Nita F. Chance                    Newton  MS            414    57   F       5 50-59               55:26.2     17:53/M
     25    Krystal Westbrook                 Decatur  MS           474    27   F       2 20-29               55:28.1     17:54/M
     26    Cindy Thompson                    Decatur  MS           943    47   F       5 40-49               55:30.3     17:54/M
     27    Sandy Adkins                      Union  MS             477    59   F       6 50-59               55:32.0     17:55/M
     28    Myriam St.Clair                   Newton  MS            932    48   F       6 40-49               55:32.4     17:55/M
     29    Valorie Westbrook                 Decatur  MS           412    56   F       7 50-59               55:32.8     17:55/M
     30    Ashton Vance                      Union  MS             973    19   F       1 15-19               56:43.6     18:18/M
     31    Debbie Mayes                      Decatur  MS           450    56   F       8 50-59               57:09.3     18:26/M
     32    Jessica Cooley                    Hickory  MS           470    35   F       3 30-39               57:09.4     18:26/M
     33    Jerry Freeman                     Decatur  MS           464    59   M       1 50-59               58:01.9     18:43/M
     34    Freda Croft                       Decatur  MS           478    51   F       9 50-59               58:32.3     18:53/M
     35    Sheila Porterfield                Brandon  MS           426    52   F      10 50-59               58:32.5     18:53/M
     36    Mechelle Engle                    Decatur  MS           416    43   F       7 40-49               59:03.2     19:03/M
     37    Becki Thorne                      Decatur  MS           415    41   F       8 40-49               59:03.5     19:03/M
     38    Morgan Joiner                     Hickory  MS           959    25   F       3 20-29               59:03.9     19:03/M
     39    Deborah Freeman                   Decatur  MS           462    44   F       9 40-49               59:22.0     19:09/M
     40    Angela Lee                        Independence  LA      498    47   F      10 40-49               59:23.6     19:09/M
     41    Tammie Addy                       Decatur  MS           468    47   F      11 40-49             1:00:44.7     19:35/M
     42    Olivia Addy                       Decatur  MS           466    19   F       2 15-19             1:00:45.0     19:36/M
     43    April Ray                         Decatur  MS           491    37   F       4 30-39             1:02:05.3     20:02/M
     44    Kay Bunty                         Decatur  MS           490    42   F      12 40-49             1:02:53.2     20:17/M
     45    Tonya Nowell                      Chunky  MS            995    44   F      13 40-49             1:07:15.5     21:42/M
     46    Dana Vance                        Decatur  MS           494    45   F      14 40-49             1:09:22.0     22:23/M
     47    Jennifer Bailey                   Decatur  MS           939    40   F      15 40-49             1:09:24.5     22:23/M
     48    Sarah Hamm                        Union  MS             931    40   F      16 40-49             1:09:27.1     22:24/M
     49    Aggie Berryhill                   Decatur  MS           954    78   F       2 70-99             1:18:08.3     25:12/M
     50    Paula Berryhill                   Union  MS             955    51   F      11 50-59             1:18:08.6     25:12/M



Decatur Dash 5K

Age Group Results

May 18, 2013

Time 2 Run

5K Run

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Nina LaBue                        Conehatta  MS         979   17        6        22:16.0      7:11/M
       2    Kasey Thoms                       Hattiesburg  MS       967   32       12        25:06.3      8:06/M
       3    Emily Luke                        Brandon  MS           970   30       13        25:23.5      8:11/M

Female 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Harper Laird                      Starkville  MS        451   12       32        31:18.8     10:06/M
       2    Katie Sprinkle                    Chunky  MS            444   11       39        34:31.8     11:08/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kymberly Croft                    Decatur  MS           998   17       52        41:46.1     13:28/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lindsay Foster                    Oxford  MS            410   28       24        29:47.1      9:36/M
       2    Jennifer Tune                     Hickory  MS           991   25       25        30:14.2      9:45/M
       3    Katie Reeves                      Decatur  MS           483   21       30        30:35.2      9:52/M
       4    Ashley Pierce                     Lawrence  MS          960   29       33        31:22.8     10:07/M
       5    Caitlin Harper                    Decatur  MS           469   24       44        38:43.4     12:29/M
       6    Anna Claire Sanford               Decatur  MS           962   24       55        43:59.3     14:11/M
       7    Kristen Hedrick                   Decatur  MS           430   28       56        44:38.1     14:24/M
       8    Calli Cumberland                  Decatur  MS           411   24       57        48:13.3     15:33/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Rebecca Rigdon                    Union  MS             423   33       20        28:27.2      9:11/M
       2    Mae Thornton                      Decatur  MS           949   32       22        28:59.2      9:21/M
       3    Vera Spinks                       Tuscaloosa  AL        461   34       28        30:25.3      9:49/M
       4    Tesa Quinn                        Union  MS             439   33       35        31:27.1     10:09/M
       5    Allison Hinnant                   West Point  MS        457   36       37        32:38.0     10:32/M
       6    Caroline Bolton                   Clinton  MS           977   38       40        35:08.3     11:20/M
       7    Juile Burton                      Little Rock  MS       981   31       46        40:07.4     12:56/M
       8    Kathy Peoples                     Decatur  MS           484   35       48        40:37.0     13:06/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Vickie Thorne                     Decatur  MS           489   45       18        28:00.5      9:02/M
       2    Rae Hollingsworth                 Lawrence  MS          438   42       34        31:25.0     10:08/M
       3    Elon Espey                        Chunky  MS            993   40       36        32:11.9     10:23/M
       4    Stephanie McMullan                Decatur  MS           976   43       45        38:45.1     12:30/M
       5    Karen Bounds                      Lawrence  MS          952   49       47        40:12.4     12:58/M
       6    Dana Blair                        Richland  MS          429   43       51        41:23.0     13:21/M
       7    Benita Crowther                   Birmingham  AL        425   44       53        41:46.4     13:28/M
       8    Kay Gaddis                        Hickory  MS           985   43       54        42:41.7     13:46/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
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    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lynne Thrailkill                  Hickory  MS           990   50       27        30:15.0      9:45/M
       2    Beth Reeves                       Decatur  MS           482   51       49        40:37.3     13:06/M
       3    Theresa Buntyn                    Decatur  MS           944   53       50        40:49.7     13:10/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mike Thrailkill                   Hickory  MS           982   49        1        18:50.2      6:05/M
       2    Charlie Gaddis                    Hickory  MS           984   16        2        19:40.3      6:21/M
       3    Regan Monk                        Hickory  MS           975   17        3        20:43.4      6:41/M

Male 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cole Tadlock                      Decatur  MS           947    8       21        28:58.9      9:21/M
       2    Jonathan Boudreaux                Decatur  MS           934   12       26        30:14.6      9:45/M
       3    Parker Collins                    Newton  MS            978   14       29        30:29.4      9:50/M
       4    Noah McWhirter                    Collinsville  MS      987   14       38        33:13.4     10:43/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Russ Thompson                     Decatur  MS           435   18        5        22:09.3      7:09/M
       2    Will Thompson                     Decatur  MS           434   18       11        24:29.9      7:54/M
       3    Samm Thompson                     Decatur  MS           436   15       14        26:21.6      8:30/M
       4    Jaron Croft                       Decatur  MS           997   18       41        35:49.8     11:33/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        703   24        7        22:20.4      7:12/M
       2    Jai Laeach                        Little Rock  MS       986   29       17        27:09.0      8:45/M
       3    Cade Hoggard                      Decatur  MS           965   26       31        30:42.4      9:54/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tyler Thomas                      Hickory  MS           500   35        4        20:48.7      6:43/M
       2    Daniel Munn                       Decatur  MS           974   32        9        22:46.0      7:21/M
       3    Robby Pierce                      Lawrence  MS          961   31       15        26:56.4      8:41/M
       4    Jamie Leach                       Little Rock  MS       942   36       16        27:02.9      8:43/M
       5    Nathan Tadlock                    Decatur  MS           946   34       23        29:00.0      9:21/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stacy Barr                        Hattiesburg  MS       980   47        8        22:34.0      7:17/M
       2    Keith Espey                       Chunky  MS            994   43       10        23:54.8      7:43/M
       3    Kenneth Thompson                  Decatur  MS           433   47       19        28:26.0      9:10/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Will Dowling                      Meridian  MS          449   52       43        37:29.1     12:05/M

Male 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Hank Moreau                       Decatur  MS           485   76       42        35:55.8     11:35/M

5K Walk

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kim Sprinkle                      Chunky  MS            443   35        2        44:18.0     14:17/M
       2    Lynn Hayes                        Decatur  MS           964   57        3        46:04.1     14:52/M
       3    Sandy Comans                      Decatur  MS           963   59        4        46:04.6     14:52/M



Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ashton Vance                      Union  MS             973   19       30        56:43.6     18:18/M
       2    Olivia Addy                       Decatur  MS           466   19       42      1:00:45.0     19:36/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Celia Boggan                      Decatur  MS           941   22       10        48:14.7     15:34/M
       2    Krystal Westbrook                 Decatur  MS           474   27       25        55:28.1     17:54/M
       3    Morgan Joiner                     Hickory  MS           959   25       38        59:03.9     19:03/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lisa Addy                         Decatur  MS           937   38        8        46:59.9     15:09/M
       2    Tish Mathis                       Decatur  MS           472   37       22        55:18.1     17:50/M
       3    Jessica Cooley                    Hickory  MS           470   35       32        57:09.4     18:26/M
       4    April Ray                         Decatur  MS           491   37       43      1:02:05.3     20:02/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Harriet Vickers Laird             Starkville  MS        453   49        7        46:59.4     15:09/M
       2    Rhonda Cooksey                    Decatur  MS           428   41        9        47:01.2     15:10/M
       3    Cindy Massey                      Decatur  MS           420   43       14        50:25.6     16:16/M
       4    Dawn Alexander                    Little Rock  MS       493   49       21        52:24.8     16:54/M
       5    Cindy Thompson                    Decatur  MS           943   47       26        55:30.3     17:54/M
       6    Myriam St.Clair                   Newton  MS            932   48       28        55:32.4     17:55/M
       7    Mechelle Engle                    Decatur  MS           416   43       36        59:03.2     19:03/M
       8    Becki Thorne                      Decatur  MS           415   41       37        59:03.5     19:03/M
       9    Deborah Freeman                   Decatur  MS           462   44       39        59:22.0     19:09/M
      10    Angela Lee                        Independence  LA      498   47       40        59:23.6     19:09/M
      11    Tammie Addy                       Decatur  MS           468   47       41      1:00:44.7     19:35/M
      12    Kay Bunty                         Decatur  MS           490   42       44      1:02:53.2     20:17/M
      13    Tonya Nowell                      Chunky  MS            995   44       45      1:07:15.5     21:42/M
      14    Dana Vance                        Decatur  MS           494   45       46      1:09:22.0     22:23/M
      15    Jennifer Bailey                   Decatur  MS           939   40       47      1:09:24.5     22:23/M
      16    Sarah Hamm                        Union  MS             931   40       48      1:09:27.1     22:24/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brenda Harper                     Decatur  MS           488   52        6        46:36.8     15:02/M
       2    Susan Taylor                      Decatur  MS           969   58       12        49:56.7     16:06/M
       3    Jan McNeill                       Decatur  MS           475   54       19        51:44.5     16:41/M
       4    Anita Shoemaker                   Decatur  MS           473   52       20        51:46.1     16:42/M
       5    Nita F. Chance                    Newton  MS            414   57       24        55:26.2     17:53/M
       6    Sandy Adkins                      Union  MS             477   59       27        55:32.0     17:55/M
       7    Valorie Westbrook                 Decatur  MS           412   56       29        55:32.8     17:55/M
       8    Debbie Mayes                      Decatur  MS           450   56       31        57:09.3     18:26/M
       9    Freda Croft                       Decatur  MS           478   51       34        58:32.3     18:53/M
      10    Sheila Porterfield                Brandon  MS           426   52       35        58:32.5     18:53/M
      11    Paula Berryhill                   Union  MS             955   51       50      1:18:08.6     25:12/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Gloria Harms                      Decatur  MS           480   68       13        49:57.0     16:07/M
       2    Linda Cooksey                     Decatur  MS           432   63       15        50:26.8     16:16/M
       3    Martha Cleveland                  Decatur  MS           496   63       17        51:31.6     16:37/M
       4    Joyce Luke                        Hickory  MS           933   61       23        55:24.9     17:52/M

Female 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Carol Vickers                     Decatur  MS           455   75       18        51:32.9     16:37/M
       2    Aggie Berryhill                   Decatur  MS           954   78       49      1:18:08.3     25:12/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  



    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Percy Pearson                     Decatur  MS           456   60        1        44:15.6     14:16/M
       2    Ben Harper                        Decatur  MS           487   52        5        46:36.7     15:02/M
       3    Larry Harms                       Decatur  MS           479   69       11        49:09.3     15:51/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jerry Freeman                     Decatur  MS           464   59       33        58:01.9     18:43/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Pat Cleveland                     Decatur  MS           495   65       16        50:30.4     16:17/M
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Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Griffin Bailey                    Decatur  MS           940     8   M       1 Top Fin              6:09.8      6:09/M
      2    Rhianna Gentry                    Hickory  MS           956    12   F       1 Top Fin              6:56.0      6:56/M
      3    Audrie Laine Gentry               Hickory  MS           958    10   F       2 Top Fin              6:58.1      6:58/M
      4    Lauren Addy                       Decatur  MS           938    11   F       3 Top Fin              7:01.8      7:01/M
      5    Cade Mangum                       Decatur  MS           418     8   M       2 Top Fin              7:27.2      7:27/M
      6    Mason Cooley                      Hickory  MS           471     9   M       3 Top Fin              7:34.2      7:34/M
      7    Tyler Ray                         Decatur  MS           492     9   M       1  0-99                7:47.5      7:47/M
      8    Ethan Gentry                      Hickory  MS           957    12   M       2  0-99                7:57.5      7:57/M
      9    Andie Cleveland                   Chunky  MS            445    10   F       1  0-99                8:05.5      8:05/M
     10    Zane Tadlock                      Decatur  MS           948     5   M       3  0-99                8:13.9      8:13/M
     11    Ethan Bunty                       Decatur  MS           486     8   M       4  0-99                8:17.2      8:17/M
     12    Eli Stamper                       Conehatta  MS         971    10   M       5  0-99                8:41.4      8:41/M
     13    Morgan Massey                     Decatur  MS           421    10   F       2  0-99                8:51.8      8:51/M
     14    Nathan Dowling                    Meridian  MS          447    10   M       6  0-99                8:52.2      8:52/M
     15    Jason Dowling                     Meridian  MS          448     6   M       7  0-99                9:04.1      9:04/M
     16    Kiersten Selman                   Decatur  MS           950    11   F       3  0-99                9:04.3      9:04/M
     17    Blaine Cooper                     Decatur  MS           701     6   M       8  0-99                9:09.0      9:09/M
     18    Bodie Cooper                      Decatur  MS          1000    35   M       9  0-99                9:09.4      9:09/M
     19    Lexi Barrett                      Newton  MS            999     7   F       4  0-99                9:19.4      9:19/M
     20    Collier Mangum                    Decatur  MS           419     6   M      10  0-99                9:25.9      9:25/M
     21    J.C. Collins                      Newton  MS            983     7   M      11  0-99                9:32.0      9:32/M
     22    Jared Massey                      Decatur  MS           422    15   M      12  0-99                9:41.6      9:41/M
     23    Zachary Stamper                   Conehatta  MS         972     7   M      13  0-99                9:50.2      9:50/M
     24    Emma Claire Thornton              Decatur  MS           951     7   F       5  0-99                9:54.8      9:54/M
     25    Kaydon Lee                        Union  MS             988     9   F       6  0-99               10:39.9     10:39/M
     26    Maggie Nowell                     Chunky  MS            996    11   F       7  0-99               10:54.2     10:54/M
     27    Zack Goforth                      Hickory  MS           992     5   F       8  0-99               10:59.8     10:59/M
     28    Cole Hinnant                      West Point  MS        458    14   M      14  0-99               11:25.8     11:25/M
     29    Gage Hinnant                      West Point  MS        704     9   M      15  0-99               11:27.2     11:27/M
     30    Georgia Cooper                    Decatur  MS           702     8   F       9  0-99               11:51.5     11:51/M
     31    William Dowling                   Meridian  MS          446    10   M      16  0-99               12:05.3     12:05/M
     32    Molly Thornton                    Decatur  MS           989     4   F      10  0-99               12:06.5     12:06/M
     33    Alice Crowther                    Columbia  MS          427    78   F      11  0-99               12:31.0     12:31/M
     34    Bella Grace Jones                 Decatur  MS           935     5   F      12  0-99               13:14.3     13:14/M
     35    Hob Carleton                      Union  MS             966     6   M      17  0-99               13:22.3     13:22/M
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